· ‘Very oen’, equals 75 (seventy-five) points;
· ‘Sometimes’, equals 25 (twenty-five) points;
· ‘Never’, refers to the lack of execution of the activity, obtaining 0 (zero) points.
e maximum score allowed by the verification form, in this study is 1,200 (One thousand and two

hundred) points, for the twelve techniques verified with the maximum limit of 100 for each variable.

Stage 2: Statistical analysis of MBS.
e statistical analysis of the MBSs comprehends the verification of the individually obtained score from

each business, and next, conduct the conversion of the representativeness of such scores.